505650059 08/30/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5696865

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MITSUHIRO IWANO	08/23/2019
MASANORI HOSOYA	08/23/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKYO ELECTRON LIMITED	
Street Address:	Street Address: 3-1 AKASAKA 5-CHOME, MINATO-KU	
City: TOKYO		
State/Country:	tate/Country: JAPAN	
Postal Code:	107-6325	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16557669	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703 390 9051

Email: info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	009500-TE0088
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DONALD R. STUDEBAKER	
SIGNATURE: /Donald R. Studebaker/	
DATE SIGNED: 08/30/2019	

Total Attachments: 1 source=asn#page1.tif

PATENT 505650059 REEL: 050226 FRAME: 0571

US Rights Only

		ASSIGNIVI	LINI'
Wh	ereas, I/we,		
	Name	Address	
1)	Mitsuhira IWANO	c/o Tokyo Efectron Miyagi Limitei 1 Tzehno Eliliz, Tziwa-cito, Karokawa-gun, Miyagi 981-3629 I	
2)	Masanori HOSOYA	c'e Tokyo Electron Miyagi Limited 1 Techno Hills, Taiwa-cho, Kurokawa-gur, Miyagi 981-3629 J	and the same of th
here	cinafter called assignor(s), have inver EANING METHOD AND PLASA	ted ocitain improvements in IA PROCESSING APPAR	tatus
and indi	executed an application for Letters P	stent of the United States of A	America therefor on even date herewith unless otherwise
	filed on	. Se	rial No. : and
	Whereas	and the state of t	ELIN.
	Tokyo Electron Limited		
	3-1 Akasaka S-ci		
l'nee	Minato-ku, Tokyo	107-5325 Japan	
pate	and the second s		oplication and invention, and to any United States
inve may Trad	set over unto the assignee, its lawful a ntion and this application, and all div be granted thereon, and all reissues if	5), have sold, assigned, trans- accessors and assigns, MY/K sions, and continuations ther tereof, and I/WE hereby anth till Letters Patent for this inve-	onsideration from assignce, the receipt of which is ferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, DUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this eof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which to trize and request the Commissioner of Patents and intion to assignce, its successors and assigns, in
assign sign the ti appli and	AND, I/WE HEREBY further coverage, its successors and assigns, any fall lawful papers when called upon to title to this invention in said assignee, ications, make all rightful oaths and genforce proper patent protection for flution of such papers shall be borne by	nant and agree that I/WE will acts known to ME/US respect do so, execute and deliver all its successors and assigns, exemerally do everything possibus invention in the United Startes assignee, its successors.	
I/WE above	In the event that the patent applicati I hereby grant permission to the attern e, and to record this Assignment after	icys of record in the ballent ar	er is not known at the time this Assignment is executed, oplication to full in the filing date and/or serial number
	INV	NTORS	DATE SIGNED
1):	Mitsuhiro	***************************************	Aug . 23 , 20/9
Nam	e: Mitsuh	ro IWANO	200 3 464 01
2):	Masanor	i Hosova	Rua 23 2019

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261) Page 1 of 1

> **PATENT REEL: 050226 FRAME: 0572**

Name: